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Income 
 

Average Income per Household and per Household Member by Age Group of HouseholderDetailed Data 1

Average income per 
household (¥10,000)

Average income per 
household member (¥10,000)

Total

547.5

208.4

29
or younger

298.9

174.8

Age 30-39

562.4

183.1

Age 40-49

684.3

207.4

Age 50-59

765.5

254.7

Age 60-69

522.8

212.1

70 or older

391.2

182.1

(Included)
65 or older

421.4

189.5

Source: “Comprehensive Survey of Living Conditions 2009”, Statistics and Information Department, Minister’s Secretariat, MHLW 
(Note) “Total” includes persons whose age is not stated.  

 

Average Income and its Percentage Distribution by Type of Income

All Households 

Aged households 

Households with children

All Households 

Aged households 

Households with children

Total Income

547.5

297.0

688.5

100.0

100.0

100.0

Earned Income

421.1

52.6

641.5

76.9

17.7

93.2

Public Pension

98.6

209.8

32.0

18.0

70.6

4.6

Average Income per Household (Unit: ¥10,000)

Percentage Distribution of Average Income per Household (Unit: %)

Property Income

12.4

17.7

5.4

2.3

6.0

0.8

Social Security 
Benefit other than 

Public Pension

3.1

3.2

3.8

0.6

1.1

0.6

Remittance/ 
Corporate Pension/ 
Personal Pension/ 

Other Income

12.3

13.7

5.8

2.2

4.6

0.8

Source: “Comprehensive Survey of Living Conditions 2009”, Statistics and Information Department, Minister’s Secretariat, MHLW 

Detailed Data 2

 


