Income

Detailed Data 1 Average Income per Household and per Household Member by Age Group of Householder

	Total	29 or younger	Age 30-39	Age 40-49	Age 50-59	Age 60-69	70 or older	(Included) 65 or older
Average income per household (¥10,000)	547.5	298.9	562.4	684.3	765.5	522.8	391.2	421.4
Average income per household member (¥10,000)	208.4	174.8	183.1	207.4	254.7	212.1	182.1	189.5

Source: "Comprehensive Survey of Living Conditions 2009", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW (Note) "Total" includes persons whose age is not stated.

Detailed Data 2	Average Income and its Percentage Distribution by Type of Income
Detailed Data Z	Average income and its reicentage Distribution by Type of income

	Total Income	Earned Income	Public Pension	Property Income	Social Security Benefit other than Public Pension	Remittance/ Corporate Pension/ Personal Pension/ Other Income			
	Average Income per Household (Unit: ¥10,000)								
All Households	547.5	421.1	98.6	12.4	3.1	12.3			
Aged households	297.0	52.6	209.8	17.7	3.2	13.7			
Households with children	688.5	641.5	32.0	5.4	3.8	5.8			
	Percentage Distribution of Average Income per Household (Unit: %)								
All Households	100.0	76.9	18.0	2.3	0.6	2.2			
Aged households	100.0	17.7	70.6	6.0	1.1	4.6			
Households with children	100.0	93.2	4.6	0.8	0.6	0.8			

Source: "Comprehensive Survey of Living Conditions 2009", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW